PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACTIVISION PUBLISHING, INC.	02/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	
Street Address:	901 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR, MAIL CODE: TX1-492-14-06	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14570054
Application Number:	14937693
Application Number:	14919574
Application Number:	14919575
Application Number:	14919358
Application Number:	14925731
Application Number:	14919430
Application Number:	14919444
Application Number:	14925419
Application Number:	14961220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: neil.yang@activision.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL YANG

Address Line 1: 3100 OCEAN PARK BLVD.

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NEIL YANG

PATENT REEL: 038037 FRAME: 0564

503744887

SIGNATURE:	/Neil Yang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=2015 Q4 - Patent Supp. (executed)#page1.tif		
source=2015 Q4 - Patent Supp. (executed)#page2.tif		
source=2015 Q4 - Patent Supp. (executed)#page3.tif		
source=2015 Q4 - Patent Supp. (executed)#page4.tif		
source=2015 Q4 - Patent Supp. (executed)#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 038037 FRAME: 0565

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 1, 2016 (this "Agreement") among ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 3100 Ocean Park Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 (the "Borrower"), the other Grantors identified herein and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other Grantors identified therein and who from time to time become a party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of extensions of credit to the Borrower are set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of October 11, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swing Line Lender, and L/C Issuer, and each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender"). The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the performance of obligations by the Hedge Banks under any Secured Hedge Agreements and Treasury Services Agreement and the undersigned Grantor are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit and the Hedge Banks to enter in to such Secured Hedge Agreements and Treasury Services Agreements.

Pursuant to Section 6.11(a) of the Credit Agreement and Section 3.03(f)(v) of the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to notify the Collateral Agent of any additional applications for or registrations of Intellectual Property of such Grantor not previously disclosed to the Collateral Agent and deliver to the Collateral Agent at such time short form security agreements with respect to such Intellectual Property in appropriate form for filing with the USPTO or USCO, as applicable, and file such agreements with the USPTO or USCO, as applicable.

Accordingly the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section I. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Article I of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Section 2. Form of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement meets the requirements of Section 6.11(a) of the Credit Agreement and Section 3.03(f)(v) of the Security Agreement as to form.

Section 3. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, including the Guarantees, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Supplemental Patent Collateral"):

ŧ

The patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all reissues, re-examinations, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions or improvements disclosed or claimed therein.

Section 4. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall automatically terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Supplemental Patent Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Supplemental Patent Collateral.

Section 5. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Supplemental Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. The terms of Section 10.15 of the Credit Agreement with respect to governing law are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

Section 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject to the Intercreditor Agreement and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ACT	IVISION BLIZZARD, VNC, as Borrower	
By:	1 Municipal	
	Name: Dennis Durkin	
	Title: Chief Financial Officer	
6 0773707		
ACI	VISION PUBLISHING, INC.	
Ву:	1 Warman Done	
ALV Y E	Name: Dennis Durkin	•••
	Title: Chief Financial Officer	
BL1Z	ZARD ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
Pt		
By:	Name To The State of the State	
	Name: Eric Roeder	
	Title: General Counsel	
BANI	OF AMERICA, N.A.,	
	lateral Agent	
Ву:	4244444444444	
	Name:	
	Title.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Ву:	35 25 25	
	Name: Dennis Durkin Title: Chief Financial Officer	
ACTI	vision publishing, Inc.	
Ву:	*	
·	Name: Dennis Durkin	
	Title: Chief Financial Officer	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	ZARD ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
	<u> </u>	
	Name: Eric Roeder	
By: Bani as Coi	Name: Eric Roeder Title: General Counsel OF AMERICA, N.A., lateral Agent	••••
By: Bani	Name: Eric Roeder Title: General Counsel OF AMERICA, N.A., lateral Agent	
By: Bani as Coi	Name: Eric Roeder Title: General Counsel OF AMERICA, N.A., lateral Agent	

Schedule I

Supplemental Patent Collateral

Patent Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Record Owner	Status
Social Network System And Method For Use With And Integration Into A Video Game			Activision Publishing, Inc.	Published
200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	(14/937,693)	(10-Nov-2015)	Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	(14/919,574)		Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/919,575)		Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/919,358)	(21-Oct-2015)	Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/925,731)	(28-Oct-2015)	Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/919,430)	(21-Oct-2015)	Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/919,444)	(21-Oct-2015)	Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/925,419)		***************************************	Unpublished
	(14/961,220)		Activision Publishing, Inc.	Unpublished
	(14/977,992)			Unpublished

3

PATENT REEL: 038037 FRAME: 0570